STATE BAR COURT OF CALIFORNIA	FOR CLERK'S USE	FOR CLERK'S USE ONLY:	
HEARING DEPARTMENT		FILED JAN 1 8 2011 STATE BAR COURT CLERK'S OFFICE	
1149 S. Hill St., 5th Fl., Los Angeles, CA 90015		LOS ANGELES	
In the Matter of:	Case Nos.	05-O-03459, et al (S158220)	
KATRINA BARAJAS Member No.: 222016		MINUTE ORDER	
A Member of the State Bar			

On January 5, 2011, Katrina Barajas (Respondent) filed a motion for an extension of time to pay the final installment of the disciplinary costs previously assessed in the captioned matters. Under the existing order, she was obligated to pay that final installment, \$1,478.33, on or before February 1, 2011.

On January 7, 2011, the State Bar filed its response to the motion, indicating that it did not object to Respondent's payment obligation being extended.

Good cause appearing, the requested extension of time for the payment due on February 1, 2011, is granted and the due date is extended to February 1, 2012.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

ć

Dated: January **18**, 2011

WF. JA

DONALD F. MILES Judge of the State Bar Court



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[Rules Proc. of State Bar; Rule 5.27(B); Code Civ. Proc., § 1013a(4)]

I am a Case Administrator of the State Bar Court of California. I am over the age of eighteen and not a party to the within proceeding. Pursuant to standard court practice, in the City and County of Los Angeles, on January 18, 2011, I deposited a true copy of the following document(s):

MINUTE ORDER

in a sealed envelope for collection and mailing on that date as follows:

by first-class mail, with postage thereon fully prepaid, through the United States Postal Service at Los Angeles, California, addressed as follows:

KATRINA A. BARAJAS 7311 FALVO AVE LAS VEGAS, NV 89131

by interoffice mail through a facility regularly maintained by the State Bar of California addressed as follows:

ELI D. MORGENSTERN, Enforcement, Los Angeles

I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed in Los Angeles, California, on January 18, 2011.

Tammy Cleaver Case Administrator State Bar Court